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ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SIXTY-SEVENTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE
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1895.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves offJune 28, 1820,
Febrnary 18, 1840, and Mareh 16, 1842,

AUGUSTA:
BURLEIGH & FLYNT, PRINTERS TO THE STATE,
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RESOLVES
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1895.




STATE PRISON—DALLAS PL.—DALLAS AND LANG PLS.

Chapter 24.

Resolve in favor of the Maine State Prison,

Resolved, That the sum of nineteen thousand dollars be
and hereby is appropriated for and in behalf of the Maine
State Prison, to be expended under the direction and super-
vision of the prison inspectors and warden of the state prison,
for the following purposes: For paying outstanding indebt-
edness of the prison and furnish suitable working capital for
the manufacturing industries therein, fifteen thousand dollars ;
for repairs on buildings and wall for eighteen hundred and
ninety-five, three thousand dollars; for repairs on buildings
for eighteen hundred and ninety-six, one thousand dollars.

Approved March 20, 1895,

Chapter 93.

Resolve in favor of a road in Dallas Plantation.

FResolved, That there be and hereby is appropriated the
sum of two hundred and fifty dollars, to be expended under
the direction of the county commissioners of Franklin county,
in completing a road in Dallas plantation, between Rangeley
and Dead River station. '

Approved March 20, 1895,

Chapter 96.
Resolve in aid of a road in Dallas and Lang Plantations.

Resolved, That the sum of two hundred dollars be and is
hereby appropriated for repairing and maintaining the road
extending from Dead River station on the Phillips and
Rangeley Lakes Railroad, through Dallags and Lang planta-
tions to Coplin plantation in Franklin county; the same to
be expended under the direction of the county commissioners.

Approved March 20, 1895,
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